Framework of the issue – Purpose of the offering – Securities offered 

Pursuant to the authorization granted by the Combined General Shareholders’ Meeting of June 
8, 2023 (twenty-fifth resolution), the Board of Directors decided, at its meeting of November 
28, 2024, the principle of an issuance of up to eight million nine hundred and ninety-two 
thousand nine hundred and fifty-two (8,992,952) Saint-Gobain shares with a par value of €4 
each, reserved for members of the Saint-Gobain Group employee savings plan (PEG). 

The offering of the shares is proposed in the following territories: Argentina, Australia, Austria, 
Belgium, Botswana, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, Czech Republic,